5-3
File Number 2461.10
1-800-4-HARRIS or 407-727-9207 | Copyright © Harris Corporation 1999
ML Series
Multilayer Surface Mount Transient
Voltage Surge Suppressors
The ML Series is a family of Transient Voltage Surge
Suppression devices based on the Harris Multilayer

5-13
Mechanical Dimensions
Ordering Information
VXXML TYPES
Standard Shipping Quantities
SYMBOL
CHIP SIZE
1210 1206 0805 0603
IN MM IN MM IN MM IN MM
D Max. 0.113 2.87 0.071 1.80 0.043 1.1 0.035 0.9
E 0.02 ±0.01 0.50 ±0.25 0.02 ±0.01 0.50 ±0.25 0.01 to 0.029 0.25 to 0.75 0.015 ±0.008 0.4 ±0.2
L 0.125 ±0.012 3.20 ±0.30 0.125 ±0.012 3.20 ±0.03 0.079 ±0.008 2.01 ±0.2 0.063 ±0.006 1.6 ±0.15
W 0.10 ±0.012 2.54 ±0.30 0.06 ±0.011 1.60 ±0.28 0.049 ±0.008 1.25 ±0.2 0.032 ±0.006 0.8 ±0.15
E
L
W
D
V 18 1206
PACKING OPTIONS
A: <100 pc Bulk Pak
H: 7in (178mm) Diameter Reel (Note)
T: 13in (330mm) Diameter Reel (Note)
DEVICE SIZE:
i.e., 120 mil x 60 mil
DEVICE FAMILY
Harris TVSS Device
X
MAXIMUM DC
WORKING VOLTAGE
ML
NOTE: See quantity table.
X
PERFORMANCE DESIGNATOR
A: Standard
E: ESD (See MLE Data Sheet)
N4: Array (See MLN Data Sheet)
X X
CAPACITANCE OPTION
No Letter: Standard
L: Low Capacitance Version
(Where available - see device ratings
for standard versions)
END TERMINATION OPTION
No Letter: Ag/Pt (Standard)
W: Ag/PdMULTILAYER DESIGNATOR
ML SERIES
DEVICE SIZE “13” INCH REEL (“T” OPTION) “7” INCH REEL (“H” OPTION) BULK PACK (“A” OPTION)
1210 8,000 2,000 100
1206 10,000 2,500 100
0805 10,000 2,500 100
0603 10,000 2,500 100
ML Series
All Harris semiconductor products are manufactured, assembled and tested under ISO9000 quality systems certification.
Harris semiconductor products are sold by description only. Harris Semiconductor Communications Division reserves the right to make changes in circuit design and/or
specifications at any time without notice. Accordingly, the reader is cautioned to verify that data sheets are current before placing orders. Information furnished by Harris
is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Harris or its subsidiaries for its use; nor for any infringements of patents or other rights
of third parties which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Harris or its subsidiaries.
For information regarding Harris Semiconductor Communications Division and its products, call 1-800-4-HARRIS or see web site http://www.semi.harris.com
5-14
Tape and Reel Specifications
• Conforms to EIA - 481, Revision A
• Can be Supplied to IEC Publication 286 - 3
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION MILLIMETERS
A0 Width of Cavity Dependent on Chip Size to Minimize Rotation.
B0 Length of Cavity Dependent on Chip Size to Minimize Rotation.
K0 Depth of Cavity Dependent on Chip Size to Minimize Rotation.
W Width of Tape 8 ±0.2
F Distance Between Drive Hole Centers and Cavity Centers 3.5 ±0.5
E Distance Between Drive Hole Centers and Tape Edge 1.75 ±0.1
P1 Distance Between Cavity Center 4 ±0.1
P2 Axial Distance Between Drive Hole Centers and Cavity Centers 2 ±0.1
P0 Axial Distance Between Drive Hole Centers 4 ±0.1
D0 Drive Hole Diameter 1.55 ±0.05